## 507808319 03/20/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7855449

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERC	MERGER		
EFFECTIVE DATE:		04/01/	04/01/2010		
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΑΤΑ				
		Name			Execution Date
SONY COMPUTER EN	ITERTAINN	/ENT AME	RICA INC.		04/01/2010
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	SONY C	SONY COMPUTER ENTERTAINMENT AMERICA LLC			
Street Address:	2207 BF	2207 BRIDGEPOINTE PKWY.			
City:	SAN MA	SAN MATEO			
State/Country:	CALIFO	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	94404	94404			
Application Number:	1	7028865			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:		415)248-21	01		
Fax Number: Correspondence will	ہ) be sent to	the e-mail	01 address first; if that is u nsuccessful, it will be s		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will i</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	ہ) <b>be sent to</b> f <b>provided;</b> 4	<i>the e-mail</i> <i>if that is u</i> 152482116	address first; if that is u nsuccessful, it will be s	ent via US	Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	ہ) <b>be sent to</b> f <b>provided;</b> 4 F	<i>the e-mail</i> <i>if that is u</i> 152482116 PatentDocke	address first; if that is un nsuccessful, it will be s eting@Polsinelli.com, sfp	ent via US	Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	) be sent to f provided; 4 F : F	<i>the e-mail</i> <i>if that is u</i> 152482116 PatentDocke POLSINELL	<i>address first; if that is un nsuccessful, it will be s</i> eting@Polsinelli.com, sfpa I LLP	ent via US	Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	ہ) f provided; 4 F : F	<i>the e-mail</i> <i>if that is u</i> 152482116 PatentDocke POLSINELL	address first; if that is u insuccessful, it will be s eting@Polsinelli.com, sfp I LLP BARCADERO CENTER	ent via US	Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	ہ) f <b>provided;</b> 4 F : F ت	the e-mail if that is u 152482116 PatentDocke POLSINELL HREE EME GUITE 2400	address first; if that is u insuccessful, it will be s eting@Polsinelli.com, sfp I LLP BARCADERO CENTER	e <b>nt via US</b> atent@polsi	Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ہ) f provided; 4 F : F : F S S	the e-mail if that is u 152482116 PatentDocke POLSINELL THREE EME SUITE 2400 SAN FRANC	address first; if that is un insuccessful, it will be s eting@Polsinelli.com, sfpa I LLP BARCADERO CENTER	e <b>nt via US</b> atent@polsi	Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(4 f provided; 4 F : F : T S S IUMBER:	the e-mail if that is u 152482116 PatentDocke POLSINELL THREE EME SUITE 2400 SAN FRANC	address first; if that is un nsuccessful, it will be s eting@Polsinelli.com, sfpa I LLP BARCADERO CENTER CISCO, CALIFORNIA 941	e <b>nt via US</b> atent@polsi	Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	(4 f provided; 4 F : F : T S S IUMBER:	the e-mail if that is u 152482116 PatentDocke POLSINELL THREE EME SUITE 2400 SAN FRANC SAN FRANC SCEA	address first; if that is una second	e <b>nt via US</b> atent@polsi	Mail.

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SONY COMPUTER ENTERTAINMENT AMERICA INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "GAME ENTERTAINMENT SUBSIDIARY LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "SONY COMPUTER ENTERTAINMENT AMERICA LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FIRST DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2010, AT 1:51 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



AUTHENTICATION: 7907141

DATE: 04-01-10

PATENT PATENT REEL: 063037 FRAME: 0311

4790391 8100M

100343210 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:51 FM 04/01/2010 FILED 01:51 FM 04/01/2010 SRV 100343210 - 4790391 FILE

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATION INTO DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Game Entertainment Subsidiary LLC and the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving limited liability company is Sony Computer Entertainment America Inc.

SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving limited liability company and the merging corporation.

THIRD: The Certificate of Formation of the surviving limited liability company, as now in force and effect, shall continue to be the Certificate of Formation of said surviving company except that Article FIRST thereof, relating to the name of the company, is hereby amended and changed so as to read as follows at the effective time of the merger:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is Sony Computer Entertainment America LLC.

The Certificate of Formation as herein amended shall continue in full force and effect until further amended and changed in the manner prescribed by the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: The merger is to become effective on April 1, 2010.

FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 919 Hillsdale Boulevard, Foster City, California 94404, the place of business of the surviving limited liability company.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of any constituent limited liability company or stockholder of any constituent corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said limited liability company has cause this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, the 1<sup>st</sup> day of April, 2010.

By: anni marie Lacomba

Anne Marie Lacomba Authorized Person

RECORDED: 11/09/2010 RECORDED: 03/20/2023 PATENT PATENT REEL: 063037 FRAME: 0312